permitted or provided by federal law, the general laws of the State of Texas
and this Resolution. Unless otherwise agreed by the City:

1. The aggregate amount of bonds, excluding refunding bonds, the
Districts collectively may issue shall not exceed a total of Six Hundred
Twenty Million Dollars ($620,000,000.00) in principal amount;

u, No District shall sen bonds unless its financial advisor determines that
the bonds and any other indebtedness of such District payable from ad
valorem taxes can be amortized with a projected ad valorem tax rate
(including debt service on the bonds and all other ad valorem taxes